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DATE 
1 9 7 2 

1111172 

1/13/72 

1/13/72 

1/13/72 

1/14/72 

1/17/72 

1/18/72 

1/20/72 

1/21/72 
1 
1/21/72 

1/21/72 

1/21/72 

1/21/72 

1/24/72 

1/24/72 
'1125112 
1/26/72 

1/28/72 
J-1- 702. 
2-2-1972 

2/5/72 

2/9/72 

2/11/72 

2/14/72 

2/15/72 

2/17/72 

2/18/72 

2/21/72 

2/23/72 

2/26/72 

WHERE GIVEN/OCCASION SUBJECT FILE 
Washington, D.C. 
Mfg. Chemists Assoc. Forum .... clean up unfinished cong'l bus. Speech 

VN troop withdrawal announcement"Vietnam" 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Izaak Walton League 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Advertising Federation 
Los Angeles, California 
American Restaurant Assoc 

elmont, North Carolina 

~ G. I. H~~~fits 

Conservation 
television 

advertising, FTC,etc. 

Administration goals 
Teddie Kennedy speech 
before Washington Press Club 

State of Union 

West Coast dock strike 

elmont Abbey College convocation Young Adults 
helby, North Carolina 
hamber of Commerce textile imports-FarEast 

district office move 

"Education" 

"{Pt:dr sat" 

~~t£,~,~ c-hI H 

Speech X 

"Congress" 

"Congress" 

"Labor" 

Speech 

Speech X 

"5th District" 

Democrat's State Union rebuttal"Congress" 

1973. budget message "Economic" 

Banel on 'I hn 1 sign H.J .Res.620 discharge "Bducatifn" 
D.C.; comm. on Seience & liu8fti!tics welcome panel parttcipanrs ~;Q,If HIU 

RMN report on VN negotiations "Vietnam" 

Tucson, Arizona 
"Trunk'nTusk of Tuc5#>n" fund-rsg. Nixon Administration 

/JJL£1 ~ JCLIC:l ~ 

Waukesha, Wiaconsin 
Lincoln Day Dinner 

Grand Rapids, Michilan 

Muskie's foreign policy 
address re: V.N. peace plan 

Nixon Administration 

State of the World 

Mic~. Assoc. of Plumbing, Peace and Prospe~ity-72 
Heating, and Cooling Contractors H.R. 10488 

Pekin, Illinois 
Lincoln Day Dinner 
Chevy Chase , Md. 
Clinico Pathologic S~ciety 

truths - RMN Admin. 

stat~en-politician 

Tw~ff 
"Vietnam" 

Speech 

"Foreign 
Affaira" 

Speech 

Speech 

Speech 

Rl 

RMN China journey prayers Foreign AFfa: 
Hobart, Indiana 
Lincold Day Dinner 
Montgomery, Alabama 
Republican Dinner 
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 
Lincoln Day Dinner 

Flint, Michigan 
Lincoln Day Dinner 
Gibson City, Illinois 
Lincoln Day Dinmer 

truths - RMN Admin 

truths - RMN Admin 

truths - RMN Admin 

Future Farmers of Am. 

Nixon Admin record 

truths - RMN Admin 

Speech 

Speech 

Speech 

Bth District 

Speech X 

' Speech 

Digitized from Box D12 of the Ford Congressional Papers: Press Secretary and Speech File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



WERE GIVEN /OCCASION 

Mancheater. New Hampahire 
N.H. Rally 
Waahinaton. D.c. 

GOP nat'l leadership coaf. 

'F 0 R D Paae 2 

StJBJECT .... 

emeraency atrike lagia. kill•d 

peace & prosperity iaauea 

Repl. aaaeaameut election 
non-public school 

W.Milla introd. tx cr leg./parenta 

3/1/72 

3/3 

3/3 

3/6 

3/6 

3/lO 
3/13 
3/13 

Am.exporta/uae USowned foreign$ 
rt 

fruit peat ~m ~l~O\.J!~_ctl_.-Mich State 1

1 

D.C. Statler Hilton economy; .a~!&Yiea!~:f~.;evenue/kepl.t 
Am.Institute of Architechts-Engrs~ n ... / ITT comm. inveatigatioe- coav• 

ti-

3/19 

3/20 

3/24 

3/23 

3/27 

4/5 
4/10 
4/12 

4/14 

4/15 

4/15 

4/17 

4/17 

4/21 

4/21 

4/22 

Cleveland, Ohio 
Zionist Organization of America Middle East 
Arlington, Va. 
Northern Va. Republican Dinner Repl. 3-yr. record 

I 

I 
1· 

Welfare Ri8Qilt~ila~ifi~E~o»chgsfn@hiliren t+ 

Pay Board lab-or representation 

Kent & Ionia Co. 18-year old ~eaiatrati1b 
Laguna Hills, California 
Leisure World Repl. Club Repl. 3-yr. record 

G.R.Mich; Transportation Fraternitvid P t!r.aao.to.rt:atio.n 
na~1ouw e res1den1:1a~~pr~ary 

questionnaire 

Traverse City, Michigan 
Mich. District Key Club Convention America 
LaCrosse, Wisconsin 
Republican Dinner 3-yr. Repl. record 

Cassopolis, Michigan 
Republican dinner 

Oswego, New York 
Republican Dinner 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Grace Bible College 

3 yr. Repl. record 

U.S. raids on Hanoi 

Repl. record 3 yrs. 
'no. v.('/, 

Congressional reaction to invasiQn 

70's - Decade of H~ 
lobbying 

~ 

! 

r 
~ 

FILE 

LABOR 

Speech 

Speech 

EDUCATION 

TRADE/TARiff 

~riculture 
SPEECH 
Election• 
Speech 

¥eaea~ta=M'•' 

Speech X 

Welfare 

Economic 

5th District 

5th District 

SPEECH 

Speech X 

SpeWi X 

Vietnam 

Speech X 

Vietnam 

SPEECH 

4/26 

4/27 

5/2 

5/10 

Madame Binh's me~ft~ U.S.Congre s Vietnam 

5/9 

5/9 

5/10 

5/13 

Erie, Pennsylvania 
Greater Erie Manufacters' 
Association & Chamber of 
Commerce 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Travelers Protective 
Association convention 

unity behind RMN VN policy 

J. Edgar Hoover 

phone-a-school program 

Vietnam & the Economy 

Support North Vietnam Biockade 

Cong'l reaction U. S. 
North Vietnam 

blockacje or 

t 
President Nixon's Economic Pol~ 

Vietnam 

Miscellaneous 

5th Di!trict 

SPEECH 

Vietnam 

Vietnam 

SPEECH. 



Dau 

5/15/72 

5/16/72 

5/22/72 

5/22 

5/22 

5/29 

5/2-9 

S/26 

6/1 

6/1 

6/1 

6/5 

6/6 

6/11 

6/14 

6/17 

6/14 

6/22 

7/8 

7/8 

7/22 

1/1:6 

7/21 

8/1 

8/2 

8/10 

8/11 

8/16 

Where Given/Occasion 

Canton, Ohio 
Republican Dinner 

FORD-Page three 

Subject 

attack on Gov. Wallace 

4 mo•e phone-ins 5th D. schools 

Republican record 

1 Miami Beach, Fla. economy 
j Am. Supply & Mach. Mfg. Assoc • 

•• 

II 

Winstoa-Salem No. Carolina 
Commencement-Wake Forest U. 

·uestionaire 

China & Voting 

GRF China Trij 

SALT treaty 

Lorain, Ohio 
Republican dinner 

Republican record 

Tavistock, New Jersey 
Gold Day Dinner; Rep. Forsythe 

Columbus, Ohio 
Republican Dinner 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 
VFW State Convention 

Elks-VFW Flag Day Observance 

Impeach RMN 

RMN SALT report 

Republican record 

Richmond Busing Appeal 

Republican record 

#Elkins, summer page 

SALT treaty 

The American Flag 

Revenue Sharin g 

Joint Statement w/ Mr. Boggs China Trip 

Washington, D.c. Press conference China Trip 
excerpts (GRF and Mr. Boggs) 

support Vice President Agnew 

economy 

St. Louis, Mo. GRF China Trip 
Am. Trial Lawyers ASsn. Dinner 

Anti busing Ammendment 

Price Controls 

Limit Federal Spending 

Shriver statement oi Peace 

Tower-Kemp Compr6aise 

File 

Miscellaneous 

5th District 

Speech X 

Speech 

5th District 

Speech 

5th District 

Foreign Affairs 

Speech X 

Vietnam 

Foreign Affairs 

SpeechX 

Education 

Speech X 

5th district 

Speech 

Speech 

Revenue 

Foreign Affairs 

SpeechX 

Elections 

Economic 

Speech X 

Education 

Economic 

Economic 

Vietnam 

Elections 



FORD- Page Xk%ea four 

Date Where Given/Location Subject ~ 
..... ~ ·, .. . . . t,/t." ' . .,._ . .. ~ u 

812.3/12 ~~~~ :t ~~.;::::~-GRF-background (Uography) 

8[27 

8/28 

9/5172 

9/6/72 

9/1/12 

9/11/72 

9/16 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Milwaukee County Republieans 

Grand Rapids, Michigan , 

McGovern's spending & tax 
proposals 

Mich. Assn. of nonpublic Schools 
Federal aid to nonpublic 

schools 

Phoenix, Arizona 
Trunk 'n Tusk Dinner 
Chicago, Illinois 
Independent Bakers Cooperative 

Olympic games/Arab 
terrorists 

s.REs 358 re: Olympics & 
terrorists 

McGovern's statements on 
Olympics 

Openings for the service 
academies 

President's achievements 
VS McGovernment 

whe'(tt prices 

~e 
,-

Miscellaneous-

Speech X 

Speech 

Foreign Affairs 

Foreign Affairs 

Foreign Affairs 

5th District. 

Speech X 

Speech 9ll8 

9/20 joint statement w/Sen. Griffin 
Schuykill Co. Pa./Pottsville, Pa. 
Republican committee 

yes or no vote 
busing/McGovern ~eei~ie Education 

9/23 

9/24 

t/25 

9/26 

9/26 

9/26 

9/28 

9/30 

10/3 

10/6 

10/7 

10/9 

10/11 

10/11 

10/13 

10/14 

10/17 

10/18 

10/18 

Newburgh, New York 
Gilman-for-Congress dinner 
Kewanee, Illinois 
Henry Co. ~OP Smorgasbord 

.ep1~_Victor2 '72 Dinner I! Hempfi1s, ~ennessee _ 
'-8he~s~eft•,eseee,•Me~e~­

Johnson City, Tenn. 
Sen. Howard Baker dinner 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 

DAV ~.#2 Past Cmdr's banquet 
I 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Latvian Hall 

Sandusky, Ohio 

·r ~~:eA;::i:::l~.L;~gue Rally 

Scarsdale Repl. campaign dinner 

McGovern/Rep!. Congress 

Decision '72:McGovern/Nixon 

McGovern credibility 

5th D. high school phone-ins 
House Repl. 

Rep. Price appt.Policy Comm 

overconfidence in polls 
SALT 

nat'l security & survival 

isolationism 

Ralph Nader 

Latvian-Americans 

McGovern credibility 

Re.p_l. £ongress 

McGQvern 's peace formula 

- -~-East Keans , New ersey 
Monmouth ~o~n_t _ 1._. Comm. 

( /?1~;":.}::, ro;:_~~iag 
~m~din~~ .Re~ 

Springfield, Missouri 
jltepublican Dinner McGovern: candidate 

adjournment of Congress 

McGovern voting 

5th District Science Advisory Comm. 

Speech x 

Speech X 

Speech X 

5th District 

Miscellaneou 

Speech X 

Speech X 

Speech X 

Congress 

Speech X 

speech X 

S...,peech X 

Vietnam 

Education 

.sp.e.ech X 

Congress 

Economic 

5th Distric· 



10/21/72 

10/22 

10/26 

10/27 

10/27 

10/28 

10/30 

11/1 

11/3 

11/8 

ll/13 

12/5 

12/11 

12}13 

12/20 

12/26 

owling Green, Ohio 
" " State U. 

FORD Page Five 

McGovern victory damage peace \ 

Nader profile on G.R.F. 

White House announcement of prisoners 
agreement to end VN War & return US 

Columbus, Ohio; reg!. s~n«r .... ~;· 
pensi.o.ns 

!.
.Insurance Mngmnt Institute 
Ogden, Utah 

. Republican Dinner 
Kankakee, Illinois 

McGovern "backaway candidate II 

Republican Rally 
randville, Michigan 
otary Club 
East Grand Rapids High School 

G. R. Michigan 

NYC,N.Y. 
5th annl football awards 

peace dandidate 

Vietnam peace agreement 

VN, & election yr. issues 

McGovern comments on Vietnam 
Repl. in House 
Election results 

Frank Bow'M death 
' 

gold medal recipient 
Chrmn Repl. Nat'! Comm: 
Dole - George Bush 

district office move 

federal outlays FY'72 

Harry Truman's death 

Speech X 

Congress 

Vietnam 

Insurance 

Speech X 

Speech X 

Vietnam 

Speech 

Vietnam 

Elections 

Miscel. 

Speech 

Miscel. 

5th D 

5th D 

Miscel. 



Date 
By Whom Issued 

2-1-72 Policy Committee 

2-29-72 Policy Comm. 

3/21/72 Policy 

4/18/72 Policy 

5/2/72 Policy 

5/9/72 Policy 

07/li::-~ 

Subject 

H.J.Res. 1025: West 
Coast Dock Strike 

H.R.ll021, noise control act 

H.R. 11896 

H.R. 12202 health ins. 

H.R. 14370 revenue sharin~ 

H.R. 7130, fair labor standards amend 
- minimum wage 

Filed: 

Labor 

Environment 

Environment 

Insurance 

Re..venue 

Labor 
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