The original documents are located in Box D12, folder "Ford Speech and Press Releases Logs, 1972" of the Ford Congressional Papers: Press Secretary and Speech File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

#### **Copyright Notice**

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. The Council donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

FORD

DATE	WHERE GIVEN/OCCASION	SUBJECT	FILE
1 9 7 2	Washington, D.C. Mfg. Chemists Assoc. Forum	lean up unfinished cong'l bus.	Speech
1/13/72		VN troop withdrawal announceme	ent"Vietnam"
1/13/72		G. I. Bill benefits	"Education"
1/13/72	Grand Rapids, Michigan Izaak Walton League	Conservation	Speech "
1/14/72	Grand Rapids, Michigan Advertising Federation	television advertising, FTC,etc.	Speech.
1/17/72	Los Angeles, California American Restaurant Assoc	Administration goals	Speech X
1/18/72		Teddie Kennedy speech before Washington Press Club	"Congress"
1/20/72		State of Union	"Congress"
1/21/72		West Coast dock strike	"Labor"
1 1/21/72	Belmont, North Carolina Belmont Abbey College convocation	Young Adults	Speech
1/21/72	Shelby, North Carolina Chamber of Commerce	textile imports-FarEast	Speech X
1/21/72		district office move	"5th District"
1/21/72		Democrat's State Union rebutta	11"Congress"
1/24/72		1973 budget message	"Economic"
1/24/72 1/25/73 1/26/72	D.C.; Comm. on Science & Astrona	sign H.J.Res.620 discharge Trics welcome panel particapa RMN report on VN negotiations	"Education" hts //Afficial
1/28/72	Tucson, Arizona "Trunk'nTusk of Tucs on" fund-rs	. Nixon Administration	Speech
2-1-72 2-2-1972		West Coast Nock Strike Muskie's foreign policy	"Vietnam"
	Waukesha, Wisconsin	addressrre: V.N. peace plan	
2/5/72	Lincoln Day Dinner	Nixon Administration	Speech
2/9/72	Grand Rapids, Michigan	State of the World	"Foreign Affaira"
2/11/72	Mich. Assoc. of Plumbing, Heating, and Cooling Contractors	Peace and Prosperity-72 s H.R. 10488	Speech
2/14/72	Pekin, Illinois Lincoln Day Dinner	truths - RMN Admin.	Speech
2/15/72	Chevy Chase, Md. Clinico Pathologic Society	statemen-politician	Speech
2/17/72	200120000000000000000000000000000000000	RMN China journey prayers	Foreign AFfa:
2/18/72	Hobart, Indiana Lincold Day Dinner	truths - RMN Admin	Speech
2/21/72	Montgomery, Alabama Republican Dinner	truths - RMN Admin	Speech
2/23/72	Mt. Pleasant, Michigan Lincoln Day Dinner	truths - RMN Admin	Speech
2/2?/72		Future Farmers of Am. FOR	
2/25/72	Flint, Michigan Lincoln Day Dinner	/4"	Speech X
2/26/72	Gibson City, Illinois Lincoln Day Dinmer	Nixon Admin record truths - RMN Admin	Speech
2/20/22			

	FORD Page 2	FILE
DATE	WHERE GIVEN/OCCASION SUBJECT	FILE
3/1/72		LABOR
3/3	Manchester, New Hampshire N.H. Rally peace & prosperity issues	Speech
3/3	Washington, D.C. GOP nat'l leadership conf. Repl. assessment election	Speech
3/6	W.Mills introd. tx cr leg./parents	EDUCATION
3/6	Am.exports/use USowned foreign\$	TRADE/TARiff
3/ <b>2</b> 0 3/13	fruit pest mngm pilot projMich State  D.C. Statler Hilton  Am Institute of Architechts-Eners economy; unemployment, etc., revenue/Repl.	Agriculture SPEECH
3/13	RMN name/ ITT comm. investigation- Conv	Elections
3/19	Cleveland, Ohio Zionist Organization of America Middle East	Speech Foreign-Affai
3/20	Arlington, Va. Northern Va. Republican Dinner Repl. 3-yr. record	Speech X
3/24	Welfare Rights Organization using thildren	Welfare
3/23	Pay Board lab-or representation	Economic
3/27	Kent & Ionia Co. 18-year old registratio	n 5th District
4/5	Laguna Hills, California Leisure World Repl. Club Repl. 3-yr. record	Speech X
4/10 4/12	G.R.Mich; Transportation Fraternity transportation nationwide Presidential primary	Speech Efections
4/14	questionnaire	5th District
4/15	Traverse City, Michigan Mich. District Key Club Convention America	SPEECH
4/15	LaCrosse, Wisconsin Republican Dinner 3-yr. Repl. record	Speech X
4/17	Cassopolis, Michigan Republican dinner 3 yr. Repl. record	Speech X
4/17	U.S. raids on Hanoi	Vietnam
4/21	Oswego, New York Republican Dinner Repl. record 3 yrs.	Speech X
4/21	Congressional reaction to invasion	Vietnam
4/22	Grand Rapids, Michigan Grace Bible College 70's - Decade of Hope	SPEECH
4/26	lobbying Madame Binh's medding U.S.Congres	
4/27	unity behind RMN VN policy	Vietnam
5/2	J. Edgar Hoover	Miscellaneous
5/10	phone-a-school program	5th District
5/9	Erie, Pennsylvania	
	Greater Erie Manufacters' Vietnam & the Economy Association & Chamber of Commerce	SPEECH
5/9	Support North Vietnam Blockade	Vietnam
		Viecham
5/10	Cong'l reaction U. S. blockade of North Vietnam	Vietnam
5/13	Grand Rapids, Michigan Travelers Protective	RAP
	Association convention President Nixon's Economic Policy	SPEECH.

# FORD-Page three

Date	Where Given/Occasion Subject	File
5/15/72	attack on Gov. Wallace	Miscellaneous
5/16/72	4 more phone-ins 5th D. schools	5th District
5/22/72	Canton, Ohio Republican record Republican Dinner	Speech X
5/22	Miami Beach, Fla. economy j Am. Supply & Mach. Mfg. Assoc.	Speech
5/22	questionaire	5th District
5/29	Winstom-Salem No. Carolina China & Voting Commencement-Wake Forest U.	Speech
5/29	GRF China Tri	5th District
5/26	SALT treaty	Foreign Affairs
6/1	Lorain, Ohio Republican record Republican dinner	Speech X
6/1	Impeach RMN	Veetnam
6/1	RMN SALT report	Foreign Affairs
6/5	Tavistock, New Jersey Gold Day Dinner; Rep. Forsythe Republican record	SpeechX
6/6	Richmond Busing Appeal	Education
6/11	Columbus, Ohio Republican record Republican Dinner	Speech X
6/14	#Elkins, summer page	5th district
6/17	Grand Rapids, Michigan SALT treaty VFW State Convention	Speech
6/14	Elks-VFW Flag Day Observance The American Flag	Speech
6/22	Revenue Sharin g	Revenue
7/8	Joint Statement w/ Mr. Boggs China Trip	Foreign Affairs
7/8	Washington, D.C. Press conference China Trip excerpts (GRF and Mr. Boggs)	SpeechX
7/22	support Vice President Agnes	w Elections
7/26	economy	Economic
7/27	St. Louis, Mo.  Am. Trial Lawyers ASsn. Dinner	Speech X
8/1	Anti busing Ammendment	Education
8/2	Price Controls	Economic
8/10	Timit Polanel Counting	Economic
8/11	Shriver statement of Peace	Vietnam
8/16	Tower-Kemp Comprémise	Elections

Date	Where Given/Location	Subject	File
8-23-72	112 101 111 1	GRF-background (Biography)	
8/27	Milwaukee, Wisconsin Milwaukee County Republicans	McGovern's spending & tax proposals	Speech X
8/28	Grand Rapids, Michigan Mich. Assn. of nonpublic School	Federal aid to nonpublic schools	Speech
9/5/72	A. A	Olympic games/Arab terrorists	Foreign Affairs
9/6/72		S.REs 358 re: Olympics & terrorists	Foreign Affairs
9/7/72		McGovern's statements on Olympics	Foreign Affairs
9/11/72		Openings for the service academies	5th District.
9/16	Phoenix, Arizona Trunk 'n Tusk Dinner Chicago, Illinois	President's achievements VS McGovernment	Speech X
9/18	Independent Bakers Cooperative	-	Speech
9/20	joint statement w/Sen. Griffin	*	no vote  Education
9/23	Schuykill Co. Pa./Pottsville, P Republican committee		
9/24	Newburgh, New York Gilman-for-Congress dinner	Decision '72:McGovern/N	Nixon Speech X
<b>Q</b> /25	Kewanee, Illinois Henry Co. GOP Smorgasbord	McGovern credibility	Speech X
9/26		5th D. high school phone-	
9/26	Renl Victory 172 Dinner	House Rep Rep. Price appt.Policy Co	
9/26	Repl. Victory '72 Dinner Memphis, Tennessee	overconfidence in polls	Speech X
9/28	Johnson City, Tenn. Sen. Howard Baker dinner	SALT nat'l security & survival	Speech X
9/30	Grand Rapids, Michigan DAV dahp.#2 Past Cmdr's banquet	isolationism	Speech X
10/3		Ralph Nader	Congress
10/6	Grand Rapids, Michigan Latvian Hall	Latvian-Americans	Speech X
10/7	Sandusky, Ohio Erie Area Repl. League Rally	McGovern credibility	speech X
10/9	White PLains, N. Y. Scarsdale Repl. Campaign dinner	Repl. Congress	S_peech X
10/11		McGovern's peace formula	Vietnam
10/11		McGovern position on bus	ing Education
10/13		Sign dinher Top Congress	
10/14	Springfield, Missouri Republican Dinner	McGovern: candidate	FORD speech X
10/17		adjournment of Congress	Congress
10/18		McGovern voting	Economic
10/18	5th Dis	strict Science Advisory Com	m. 5th Distric

## FORD - Page Five

10/21/72	Bowling Green, Ohio "State U.	McGovern victory damage peace	Speech X
10/22		Nader profile on G.R.F.	Congress
10/26		White House announcement of prisoners agreement to end VN War & return US	Vietnam
10/27	Columbus, Ohio; regl. semin Am. Insurance Mngmnt Instit	RET	Insurance
10/27	Ogden, Utah Republican Dinner	McGovern "backaway candidate"	Speech X
10/28	Kankakee, Illinois Republican Rally	peace dandidate	Speech X
10/30	Grandville, Michigan Rotary Club	Vietnam peace agreement	Vietnam
11/1	G. R. Michigan	VN, & election yr. issues	Speech
11/3		McGovern comments on Vietnam	Vietnam
11/8		Repl. on House Election results	Elections
11/13		Frank Bow's death	Miscel.
12/5	NYC, N.Y. 15th annl football awards	gold medal recipient	Speech
12/11		Chrmn Repl. Nat'l Comm: Dole - George Bush	Miscel.
12/13		district office move	5th D
12/20		federal outlays FY'72	5th D
12/26		Harry Truman's death	Miscel.



# OTHER RELEASES

Date	By Whom Issued	Subject	Filed:
2-1-72	Policy Committee	H.J.Res. 1025: West Coast Dock Strike	Labor
2-29-72	Policy Comm.	H.R.11021, noise control act	Environment
3/21/72	Policy	H.R. 11896	Environment
4/18/72	Policy	H.R. 12202 health ins.	Insurance
5/2/72	Policy	H.R. 14370 revenue sharing	Revenue
5/9/72	Policy	H.R. 7130, fair labor standards amend	Labor



OTHER RELEASES

SUBJECT

WHO RELEASED

SATE

RELEASE DIRECTORY: 1972

### AGRICULTURE

CONSUMERISM DEFENSE

ECONOMI C

EDUCATION
Elections
ENVIRONMENT

5th DISTRICT

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

INSURANCE

LABOR

MISCELLANEOUS
Trade/Tariff
VIETNAM
REVEVOE
WELFARE



OTHER RELEASES WHO RELEASED SUBJECT DATE FILE AGRICULTURE CONSUMERTS M Elections LABOR TH Trade/Tariff NOTANG

GERARIT CO RELEASE DIRECTORY: 1972 AGRICULTURE CONGRESS CONSUMERISM DEFENSE -ECONOMI C EDUCATION Elections ENVIRONMENT 5th DISTRICT FOREIGN AFFAIRS INSURANCE LABOR MISCELLANEOUS Trade/Tariff VIETNAM REVENUE WELFARE